46 I AETYC TO: QUALIFICATION/TAX LIEN SECTION **DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS** Corporation SUBJECT: Torge MANAGEMENT (Name of corporation - must include suffix) Dear Sir or Madam: The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Fladdel "Complete States" (1996) - 011-05--005 Fladdel "Compl Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: 1096-16952 A BUNDS (Name of Person) ANDREA Casital houp L.L.C. 2650 No. Military Trail, Suite 230 (Address) City, State and Zip Code) <u>334</u>31

Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call:

Audrea Buras at (561) 988 - 1199. (Name of Person) Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

SEb - 3 HASSEE. FLORID ŝ

COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 14, 1996

ANDREA BURNS TARGET CAPITAL GROUP L.L.C. 2650 N. MILITARY TRAIL #230 BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUBJECT: TARGET MANAGEMENT CORP. Ref. Number: W96000016952

We have received your document for TARGET MANAGEMENT CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$131.25. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the DOCUMENT SPECIALIST indicated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6093.

Freta Lott Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 096A00038624

# **RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

.

(Please print or type)

I, the undersigned <u>Mark Kottler</u> (Name)	_, do hereby certify
that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of Target Management	Corporation
	<u></u>
(Corporate Name)	
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State ofNew	York
was duly adopted on August 28	, 19 <u>96</u> , .
Be it resolved, that Target Managment Corporation (Corporate Name)	
organized and existing in the State of <u>New York</u> , here	by adopts the name
Target Insurance Services Corporation	for use in Florida.
Dated:	96 SEP -3 AH 9: 31 SECRETARY OF STAL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
<u>Mark Kottler</u> Type or print name	

INH\$19(4/96)

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

٠

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607, 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

<ol> <li><u>Target Management Corporation</u> (Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPO abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly ind person or partnership if not so contained in the name at pr</li> </ol>	RATED", "COMPANY", "COR) ORATION" or words or icate that it is a corporation instead of a natural esent.)
2. New York	3 11-3277013
2. <u>New York</u> (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	3. 11-3277013 (FEI number, if apply sable)
4. 7/12/95 (Date of Incorporation)	5 Perpetual (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6 10/19/2	
6Oli 19 ( (Date first transacted business in Florida. (SEE SECTION	vs 607.1501, 607.1502, AND 817.155, F.S.)
7	
100 Garden City Plaza, Garden ( (Current maili	
(Current main	ng address)
8. <u>Sale and Service of Insurance</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or count Florida)	Products ry to be carried out in the state of
9. Name and street address of Florida registered acceptable)	agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT
Name: <u>CT_Corporation_System</u>	
om	
Plantation	, Florida ,33324 70 = 77 = 77 = 77 = 77 = 77 = 77
10. Registered agent's acceptance:	
Having been named as registered agent and to acce corporation at the place designated in this application registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I all statutes relative to the proper and complete performant and accept the obligations of my position as register (Registered agen)	pt service of process for the above stated – on, I hereby accept the appointment as further agree to comply with the provisions of ormance of my duties, and I am familiar with red agent.
(Registered agen 11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authen	l's signature)

delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12 Names and addresses of officers and/or directors (Street address ONLY- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)
A. DIRECTORS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)
Chairman:Mark_Kottler
Address: 118 Deerfield Lane North, Pleasantyille, NY 10570
Vice Chairman:
Address:
Director: Mark Kottler
Address: 118 Deerfield Lane North, Pleasantville, NY 10570
Director:
Address:
B. OFFICERS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)
President: Mark Kottler
Address: 118 Deerfield Lane North, Pleasantville, NY 10570
Vice President:Steven Sims
Address: 1202 Lexington Ave, Apt 174, NY, NY 10028
Secretary: Mark Kottler
Address: 118 deerfield Lane North, Pleasantville, NY 105
Treasurer: James Keenan
Address: 47 High Street, East Rutherford, NJ 07073
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13
(Signature of Chairman, Vico Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. Mark Kottler President (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

٠

# State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of TARGET MANAGEMENT CORP. was filed on 07/12/1995, with perpetual duration, and that I have made a diligent examination of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, I find no such certificate, order or record, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation.

\* \* \*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 21st day of June one thousand nine hundred and

 ninety-six, 111 131 ide F. Treachell . . . . . ~ Secretary of State 1: -----ر بنه ا  $y_{1 \times 1}$ 01 . . .

199606240148 38

